AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 3, TO A STATE BLOCK GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI AND MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, FOR THE RUNWAY 14/32 REHABILITATION PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 14-002A-1, AT NORTHWEST MISSOURI REGIONAL AIRPORT, MARYVILLE, MISSOURI

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the City of Maryville, Missouri, Amendment No. 3 to the State Block Grant Agreement, with Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission, for the Runway 14/32 Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 14-002A-1, at Northwest Missouri Regional Airport, said agreement being on file in the office of the City Clerk.

**SECTION 2:** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of February, 2018.

Jason McDowell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sheila Smail, City Clerk